

Sundram Fasteners Limited REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in

98-A, VII FLOOR

DR. RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI, MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004, INDIA

TELEPHONE: +91 - 44 - 28478500

+91 - 44 - 28478508 /28478510

PAN : AAACS8779D

: L35999TN1962PLC004943 CIN

WEBSITE : www.sundram.com

June 26, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Code - SUNDRMFAST Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

By NEAPS

BSE Limited

Scrip Code - 500403 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

By Listing Centre

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015) - Sundram Fasteners (Powertrain Components Division) recognized by General Motors as a 2019 Supplier of the Year

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Sundram Fasteners Limited was named as GM Supplier of the Year by General Motors ('the Company') during a virtual ceremony honoring the recipients of the Company's 28th Annual Supplier of the Year awards on Wednesday, June 24, 2020.

We also enclose a press release in this regard.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For SUNDRAM FASTENERS LIMITED

Sd/-**R Dilip Kumar**

Vice President – Finance & Company Secretary



PRESS RELEASE

Sundram Fasteners (Powertrain Components Division) recognized by General Motors as a 2019 Supplier of the Year

Chennai, June 25, 2020 – Sundram Fasteners Limited (SFL) was named as GM Supplier of the Year by General Motors (GM) during a virtual ceremony honoring the recipients of the Company's 28th Annual Supplier of the Year awards on **Wednesday, June 24, 2020**.

During the event, GM recognized 116 of its best suppliers from 15 countries that have consistently exceeded GM's expectations, created outstanding value or introduced innovations to the Company. The awards ceremony was originally scheduled as a live-event to be held in March but was postponed due to the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic. The recognition is for supplier performance in the 2019 calendar year. This is the 7th time Sundram Fasteners Limited, has received this award.

"Our suppliers play a key role in delivering the products, services and experiences our customers deserve – and these award-winning suppliers went above and beyond our expectations," said **Shilpan Amin, GM Vice President, Global Purchasing and Supply Chain**.

"We also believe it's important at this point in time to thank our entire supply base for their efforts the last few months to mitigate the impacts of COVID-19," added Amin. "Not only have we been able to safely restart our manufacturing operations, our suppliers played a key role in assisting our initiatives to increase the supply of ventilators and personal protection equipment (PPE) for frontline health care workers to help save lives and keep communities safe."

Says, **Ms. Arathi Krishna, Managing Director, Sundram Fasteners Limited,** "Recognition is always sweeter when it comes from our customers, we are delighted to receive this award for the 7th time from a highly esteemed and demanding customer like GM. This validates our product consistency and quality. We look forward to continuing our successful relationship."

The Supplier of the Year award winners were chosen by a global team of GM purchasing, engineering, quality, manufacturing and logistics executives. Winners were selected based on performance criteria in Product Purchasing, Global Purchasing and Manufacturing Services, Customer Care and Aftersales, and Logistics.

Sundram Fasteners Limited

About Sundram Fasteners

Sundram Fasteners Limited (BSE: 500403 and NSE: SUNDRMFAST) is a part of the US \$8.5 billion TVS Group, headquartered in Chennai, India. The Company has established a track record of leadership over 50 years. With a diversified product line, world-class facilities in 3 countries and motivated team of talented people, Sundram Fasteners has become a supplier of choice to leading customers in the automotive segments worldwide.

The product range consists of high-tensile fasteners, powder metal components, cold extruded parts, hot forged components, radiator caps, automotive pumps, gear shifters, gears and couplings, hubs and shafts, tappets and iron powder. Over the years, the Company has acquired cutting-edge technological competencies in forging, metal forming, close-tolerance machining, heat treatment, surface finishing and assembly.

For further information, please contact:

Madhavan / V.A.R. Suresh Corporate Communications

Email: madhavan.v@tvs.in / suresh.raghavan@tvs.in

Ph: <u>+91-9677008432</u> / <u>9940039585</u>